One Only) each in accordance with the provisions 
of the Act, the SEBI (“Buy-back of Securities) 
Regulations, 2018 (“SEBI Buy-back Regulations”) 
and the SEBI Listing Regulations read with the 
Articles of Association of the Company, pursuant 
to which an aggregate of 1,55,66,746 (One 
Crore Fifty-Five Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Forty-Six Only) equity shares 
were bought back by the Company utilizing a 
total amount of ₹ 849,83,39,982 (Rupees Eight 
Hundred Forty-Nine Crores Eighty-Three Lakhs 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-
Two Only) (excluding the transaction costs), 
which represents approximately 99.98% of the 
Maximum Buy- back Size. The equity shares 
were bought back at a volume weighted average 
price of ₹ 545.93 (Rupees Five Hundred Forty-
Five and Ninety-Three Paise Only) per equity 
share, excluding the transaction costs.

In accordance with Section 69 of the Act, as at 
March 31, 2023, the Company has created the 
capital redemption reserve of H 16 million equal 
to the nominal value of the equity shares bought

[...]

Postal Ballot on February 19, 2022.

A statement containing relevant disclosures 
pursuant to Regulation 14 of the SEBI SBEB 
Regulations 2021 is available on the website of 
the Company at https://ir.paytm.com/agm.

During the year under review, the Company 
issued and allotted 793,549 (Seven Lakhs 
Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty 
Nine) equity shares to its employees pursuant 
to exercise of vested options by the eligible 
employees under ESOP 2008 and ESOP 2019. 
As on March 31, 2023, the issued, subscribed 
and paid-up capital of the Company stood at ₹ 
633,788,217/- comprising 633,788,217 (Sixty 
Three Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Eighty Eight 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventeen) equity 
shares of ₹ 1/- each. The equity shares issued 

https://ir.paytm.com/agm

under the said Schemes rank pari-passu with 
the existing equity shares of the Company.

The Company has obtained certificate from 
M/s. PI & Associates, Secretarial Auditors of the

[...]

We further report that during the audit period the 
following events have occurred in the Company 
having major bearing on the Company’s affairs: 

i.	 That the Board of Directors at its meeting 
held on December 13, 2022 have approved 
buy-back of equity shares amounting to 
H 850,00,00,000 (Rupees Eight Hundred 
and Fifty crores Only) (Maximum buy-back 
size, excluding transaction costs and tax 
on buy-back) at a price not exceeding H 
810 per equity share (Maximum Buy-back 
price) which has been offered to the equity 
Members of the Company under the open 
market route through the stock exchanges. 
Consequently, the Company has bought 

back 1,55,66,746 (One Crore, Fifty-Five 
Lakhs, Sixty Six Thousand, Seven Hundred 
and Forty-Six) equity shares utilizing a 
total amount of amount of H849,83,39,982 
(Rupees Eight Hundred Forty Nine Crores 
Eighty Three Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Eighty Two Only) in 
accordance with the SEBI Regulations. Also, 
the shares which have been bought back 
have been extinguished by the Company 
for which the auditor’s certificate has been 
obtained and has been duly filed with the 
stock exchanges. The offer of the Buyback